CHANGE ORDER OWNER: Readington Regional Board of Education
ARCHITECT:  SSP Architects
CONTRACTOR: Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc.

PROJECT: Toilet Alterations at
Three Bridges School & Whitehouse School
Readington Board of Education

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO-05
DATE: February 14, 2018
CONTRACTOR: Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 51
Vienna, NJ 07880

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 16-8360/16-3361
CONTRACT DATE: May 18, 2017

CONTRACT FOR: Toilet Alterations
This Contract is changed as follows:

Contractor shall furnish all labor, material, and equipment necessary to effect the following changes in the

work:

Eliminate Change Order #C0-04, which was to revise door and door frame per Owner’s request at Three Bridges
Nurse’s Toilet Room. Door and frame shall remain per original contract documents.

TOTAL GENERAL REPAIR ALLOWANCE TBS-GRA $10,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL REPAIR ALLOWANCE WHS-GRA $20,000.00
TOTAL DOOR HARDWARE ALLOWANCE TBS-DHA $3,000.00
TOTAL DOOR HARDWARE ALLOWANCE WHS-DHA $6,000.00
Total Allowance previously used $9,463.46
Total Allowance applied to this change order ($2,558.33)
Total Allowance remaining in contract (TBS-GRA) $8,605.87
Total Allowance remaining in contract (WHS-GRA) $15,550.50
Total Allowance remaining in contract {TBS-DHA) $3,000.00
Total Allowance remaining in contract (WHS-DHA) $4,938.50
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 05 NO CHANGE j

All work affected by this change is to be performed in accordance with all applicable plans and specifications. It
is agreed that this change order is issued in full satisfaction of any and all change claims arising from the
implementation of the changed work described herein.

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. —|

The original CoNtract SUM W5 ..c..civeueecuceeeceeceereescesesmsesesssesestsssesessesssssesess $  589,900.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ....coveevveeeveevvvovvesies S 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was...........ooveeveeeeeeeveososs $  589,900.00
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order in

ENE AMOUNT OF ...ttt e er ettt s 0.00
$

589,900.00
The Contract Time will be changedby 0  days.

The Contract Date for Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is UNCHANGED.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

SSP Architects Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc. | Readington Board of Education
1011 Route 22 P.0. Box 51 52 Readington Road
Bridéewater, NJ 08807 Vienna, p _g;s;s,o L Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889
By: el By: By:

Date: Date. |4Fek. 2018 Date:

P:\Readington\8360 TBS Tollets\H - Construction Administration\HH-22-Change Orders\8360 CO #5.doc

1



CHANGE ORDER OWNER: Readington Regional Board of Education
ARCHITECT:  SSP Architects
CONTRACTOR: Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc.

=
PROJECT: Toilet Alterations at CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO-06 £
Three Bridges School & Whitehouse School
Readington Board of Education DATE: February 14, 2018
CONTRACTOR: Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 16-8360/16-8361
P.0. Box 51
Vienna, NJ 07880 CONTRACT DATE: May 18, 2017

CONTRACT FOR: Toilet Alterations
This Contract is changed as follows:
Contractor shall furnish all labor, material, and equipment necessary to effect the following changes in the
work:
Credit to the contract for all unused allowances.

TOTAL GENERAL REPAIR ALLOWANCE TBS-GRA $10,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL REPAIR ALLOWANCE WHS-GRA $20,000.00 i
TOTAL DOOR HARDWARE ALLOWANCE TBS-DHA $3,000.00
TOTAL DOOR HARDWARE ALLOWANCE WHS-DHA $6,000.00
Total Allowance previously used $6,905.13
Total Allowance applied to this change order (832,094.87)
Total Allowance remaining in contract (TBS-GRA) $0.00
Total Allowance remaining in contract {WHS-GRA) $0.00
Total Allowance remaining in contract (TBS-DHA) $0.00
Total Allowance remaining in contract (WHS-DHA) $0.00
L TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 06 DEDUCT

All work affected by this change is to be performed in accordance with all applicable plans and specifications. It
is agreed that this change order is issued in full satisfaction of any and all change claims arising from the
implementation of the changed work described herein.

L Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. —|

The original CONErAC SUM WS ....eeceriiieieresirereesseseressssssssessem s S  589,900.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ......vveveveeeeeeevoveeeos $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was ... .o $  589,900.00

The Contract Sum will be DECREASED by this Change Order in

THE AMOUNT OF ..ottt et e ree s e ot st eeee e {S 32,004.87)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 557,805.13

The Contract Time will be changedby @  days.

The Contract Date for Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is UNCHANGED.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
SSP Architects Aero Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc. | Readington Board of Education
1011 Route 22 P.0.Box 51 52 Readington Road
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Vienna, NJ 07880 - Whitehouse Station, NJ 08839
By: /! A |8y Tl K A= [ By

: Date:” (4 Felw.200(5 Date:

P:\Readington\8360 TBS Toilets\H - Construction Adminlstration\HH-22-Change Orders\8360 CO #6.doc



